2SA2039/2SC5706
No. 6912-1/10
Applications
 • DC / DC converter, relay drivers, lamp drivers, motor drivers, fl ash
Features
 • Adoption of FBET and MBIT processes  •   Large current capacitance
 • Low collector-to-emitter saturation voltage •   High-speed switching •   High allowable power dissipation
Specifi cations (   ): 2SA2221

Fall Time tf (15)20 ns
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SA2039-E TP 500pcs./bag
Pb Free
2SC5706-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SC5706-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free & Halogen Free
2SA2039-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
Pb Free
2SC5706-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SC5706-TL-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free & Halogen Free
VR10
25Ω
VCC=25VVBE= --5V
10IB1= --10IB2=IC=1A